
The Office of the           

Huron County Engineer  
Lee E. Tansey, P.E., P.S. 

 

 
 

 

Plan Holders List:  Huron County Pavement Marking-Phase 1 PID 115866 
 

Bid Opening:       Friday, December 20, 2024   9:00 A.M 
Location:              Huron County Commissioner’s Office, Suite 7, 180 Milan Ave., Norwalk, OH 44857 
 

Project Contact:    Mike Farrell       Engineer’s Estimate:      $131,000.00 

Addenda:                            Completion Date:           August 29, 2025 
 
                  

Pick-Up    
or Mail 

Date 
Contractor                 

Name 
Contractor                  

Address 
Contact                
Name 

Phone E-mail 

Pick Up 12/3/24 Oglesby Construction 
305 Woodlawn Ave. 
Norwalk, OH. 44857 Trey Beverly 419/964-3457 treyb@oglesby.net 

Mail 12/4/24 
The Builders 
Exchange, Inc. 

9555 Rockside Road Suite 
#300 Cleveland, OH. 44125 Amy Hale 

866/907-6300 
X235 info@bxohio.com 

    Mail 12/4/24 
Construct Connect, 
Inc. 

3825 Edwards Road Suite 
#700 Cincinnati, OH. 45209 Joy Sayre 800/364-2059 Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com 

Mail 12/9/24 
Griffin Pavement 
Striping 

2710 Hayes Ave.  
Fremont, OH. 43420 Bill Sheets-Estimator 419/332-7009 bsheets@griffinps.com 

Pick Up 12/16/24 
American Roadway 
Logistics 

17745 N. Dixie Hwy.  
Bowling Green, OH. 43402 Bill Zimmerman 419/460-4488 bzimmerman@online.us 

       

       

       

 

mailto:treyb@oglesby.net
mailto:Joy.sayre@cmdgroup.com
mailto:bsheets@griffinps.com
mailto:bzimmerman@online.us

